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16th September 2024 

Dear Parent/Carer, 

Please see below the provisional dates for the autumn term house competitions. Events will take place either 
after or during PE lessons at the end of both half -terms. 

September: 

  

●        House Creative Writing 
Launch 16th September - deadline 14th October 
●        Year 7 Team Building Competition 
Thursday 19th September 

October: 
●        House Drama 
Thursday 3rd October 
●        House Rugby 7s Boys 
Year 7 - Year 8 Monday 7th October 
Year 9 - Year 11 Wednesday 9th October 
●        House Charity Food Collection 
Launch Monday 7th October – Friday 25th 
October 
●        House Photography 
Launch Monday 14th October - deadline Friday 
8th November 
●        House Cross Country        
Wednesday 16th October 
●        House sports in PE lessons (Netball and 
Handball) 
Monday 21st – Friday 25th October 

November: 

  

●        House Chess Championship   
First round starts Monday 18th November 
●        KS3 Maths Challenge 
Monday 18th November 

December: 

  

●        Austen House Charity Day 
Monday 16th December 
●        House Sports in PE lessons (Basketball and 
Football) 
Monday 16th – Thursday 19th December 

 
Kind regards, 

 
Mr Gilchrist 
Teacher of Science 
Head of Redgrave House 
hgilchrist@christscollege.surrey.sch.uk 


